DocuSign Envelope ID: 57906C97-BFB5-423B-A682-195003618E3E

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 2
Date: 10/04/2022

Contract No. CURB-2022-016 for the following public work: 2022 Curb & Gutter with
Utilities between Gerke Excavating Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated
04/07/22, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

Extend project completion date to 7/15/2023 per contractor’s request.

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price $746.,658.59

Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ 3

Contract price increased by additions----------- $

Net Deductions or Additiens (Strike out one) $

Revised Contract Price $746.658.59
Dean McHugh, Project Manager APPROVED BY BOARD OF

e PUBLIC WORKS
YA/

CONTRACTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f) DocuSigned by:

AU3F306A40954A0.

Controller
DocuSigned by:

Daid Tauscler

EE923CC8B4BC443...
Budget Analyst



		2022-10-12T08:37:54-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




